JUDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, November 11, 2011
Saturday, November 12, 2011
Sunday, November 13, 2011

LINDSAY CENTRAL EXHIBITION GROUNDS
THE FARMERS’ MUTUAL EXHIBITION BUILDING
354 Angeline Street South
Lindsay, Ontario
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SHOW SECRETARY

MIN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com
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SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.
Group 1 49 55 51

~IYET,
Group 2 18 22 19 P RO
Group 3 24 57 55
Group 4 18 26 25 P I A A
Group 5 27 39 35

Group 6 21 22 23 A SN PO S
Group 7 41 _46 _50
198 267 258
Rally 61 75 53
Obedience 50 _46 i:)ete IT] F:‘I"}l re

259 392 357



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. D. Emslie

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

Noon

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
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Afghan Hound
Basenji

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Whippet

Judging Group 2

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.
Judging Group 4

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. J. Reynolds

10:15 a.m.

1
1
1
1
4

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Poodle (Miniature)

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-2-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-2
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
4-6-2-1
1-1-2-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
4-4-3-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
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11:05 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

LUNCH
I:10pm. 1

1:50 p.m.

French Bulldog
Keeshound
Poodle (Standard)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu
Judging Group 6

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres
Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Judging Group 7

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. T. Doxtater

10:30 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

LUNCH
12.35 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton De Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Akita

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Standard)
Judging Group 3

2-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-1
0-4-0-3

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
4-6-1-3
0-0-0-1

0-2-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-2-0

0-0-1-0
2-2-2-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-0-3
0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0



SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. T. Doxtater

9:00 am. 1 Basenji 0
1 Borzoi 0-



SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J. Reynolds 1 Norwich Terrier
4 Schnauzer (Miniature)
8:30am. 8 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-5-1-0 1 Skye Terrier
2 Chihuahua (LC) 2-0-0-0 3 S.C.W.T.
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-1 1 WHW.T.
3 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-0 10:15 a.m. Judging Group 4
1 Coton De Tulear 0-1-0-0
9:10a.m. 3 Havanese 0-2-1-0 11:00 a.m. 11  Ret (Golden)
1 Ttalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1 4 Pointer
2 Maltese 0-2-0-0 2 Pointer (GSH)
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 11:40 am. 1 Pointer (GWH)
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 2 Ret (Cheaspeake Bay)
2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0 1 Ret (Curly-Coated)
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0 12 Ret (Labrador)
1 Pug 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-0 LUNCH
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-1-0 1:00 pm. 3 Ret(NSDT)
9:55 am. Judging Group 5 2 Setter (English)
1 Setter (Gordon)
10:25am. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 1 Setter (Irish R&W)
5 Alaskan Malamute 2-3-0-0 3 Span (Eng Cocker)
1 Black Russian Terrier  0-0-1-0 3 Span (Eng Springer)
7 Boxer 3-2-2-0 1 Vizsla
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-1-0 4 Weimaraner
11 Dogue de Bordeaux 3-7-1-0 1:45 p.m. Judging Group 1
LUNCH RING 3 - Judge: Mr. D. Emslie
12:10 p.m. 4 Great Dane 0-3-1-0
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0 9:30 am. 3 Australian Shepherd
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-0-3 1 Bearded Collie
5 Rottweiler 1-2-2-0 4 Belgian Shepherd Dog
2 Schnauzer (Standard)  1-1-0-0 5 Border Collie
6 Siberian Husky 3-2-0-1 5 Bouvier des Flandres
1:10 p.m. Judging Group 3 6 Collie (Rough)
2 Collie (Smooth)
1:40 pm. 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 10:35a.m. 7 German Shepherd
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0 1 Old Eng Sheepdog
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1 1 Puli
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-2-0 13 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Deerhound (Scottish)  0-2-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (C)
3 TIrish Wolfhound 0-1-1-1 11:35 am. Judging Group 7
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-1-0-0
4 Whippet 0-2-1-1 LUNCH
Group Judging Upon 12:35p.m. 1 Bichon Frise
Completion of Breeds 2 Bulldog
1 Chinese Shar-Pei
RING 2 - Judge: Mr. T. Doxtater 1 Chow Chow
1 Dalmatian
9:15am. 2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0 3 French Bulldog
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Keeshond
4 Border Terrier 1-2-0-1 4 Poodle (Min)
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-3-0-0 1 Schipperke
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Shiba Inu
1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0 1 Shih Tzu
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth)  0-0-1-0 6 Poodle (Standard)
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0 1:30 p.m. Judging Group 6
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
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RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2011

TRIAL #1
RING 4 -10:00 a.m.
Judge: Mr. P. Oslach

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2502, 2503, 2505, 2506, 2507, 2509, 2511, 2513
EXCELLENT A: 2400
ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2303, 2305, 2307, 2310, 2313, 2316, 2318

ADVANCED A: 2200

NOVICE B: 2100, 2101, 2102, 2104, 2105, 2107, 2108
NOVICE A: 2003, 2004, 2006

Followed by:

TRIAL #2

Judge: Mrs. L. Oslach

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2502, 2503, 2505, 2506, 2507, 2509, 2511, 2513
EXCELLENT A: 2400

ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2303, 2305, 2307, 2310, 2312, 2313, 2316, 2318
ADVANCED A: 2200

NOVICE B: 2100, 2101, 2104, 2105, 2108, 2109

NOVICE A: 2004, 2006

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2011

TRIAL #3
RING 4 -9:00 a.m.
Judge: Mr. D. Lunn

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2503, 2504, 2505, 2506, 2508, 2510, 2511, 2512

EXCELLENT A: 2400, 2401

ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2306, 2307, 2308, 2309, 2311, 2313, 2314, 2315
2316

ADVANCED A: 2201, 2202

NOVICE B: 2100, 2102, 2106, 2107, 2110

NOVICE A: 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2006



Followed by:

TRIAL #4
Judge: Mr. D. Lunn

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2503, 2504, 2505, 2506, 2507, 2508, 2511, 2512,

EXCELLENT A: 2400, 2401

ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2305, 2306, 2307, 2308, 2311, 2313, 2314, 2316
ADVANCED A: 2201, 2202

NOVICE B: 2102, 2107, 2108, 2110

NOVICE A: 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2011

TRIAL #5
RING 4 -9:00 a.m.
Judge: Ms. M. Armitage

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2503, 2508, 2510, 2513
EXCELLENT A: 2402

ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2307, 2308, 2309, 2311, 2315, 2316, 2317, 2318

NOVICE B: 2100, 2102, 2103, 2106, 2107, 2110, 2111, 2113
NOVICE A: 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004

Followed by:

TRIAL #6

Judge: Ms. M. Armitage

EXCELLENT B: 2500, 2501, 2508, 2513

EXCELLENT A: 2402

ADVANCED B: 2300, 2301, 2307, 2308, 2311, 2317, 2318

ADVANCED A: 2200

NOVICE B: 2102,2103,2108,2110,2111,2112,2113

NOVICE A: 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004

Lunch breaks for the Rally ring will be posted at ring side. Judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs

per hour. Exhibitors with a conflict between Conformation and Rally should notify the Rally Table
Steward.



OBEDIENCE TRIALS

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2011

TRIAL #1
RING 5-9:00 a.m.
Judge: Ms. M. Armitage

PRE-NOVICE : 1500, 1501

NOVICE A : 1000, 1001, 1002

NOVICE B : 1100, 1101, 1104

OPEN A : 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1206

OPEN B : 1300, 1303, 1304, 1305, 1306, 1307, 1308, 1311
UTILITY : 1400, 1401, 1403, 1404, 1405, 1407, 1409
Followed by:

TRIAL #2

Judge: Ms. M. Armitage

PRE-NOVICE : 1500, 1501

NOVICE A : 1001, 1002
NOVICE B : 1100, 1102, 1104
OPEN A : 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1206
OPEN B : 1300, 1303, 1304, 1305, 1307, 1308
UTILITY : 1400, 1401, 1405, 1409
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2011
TRIAL #3

RING 5-9:00 a.m.
Judge: Mr. D. Lunn

PRE-NOVICE : 1500

NOVICE A : 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003

NOVICE B : 1101, 1103

OPEN A : 1200, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1204

OPEN B : 1300, 1301, 1302, 1303, 1304, 1305, 1308, 1309, 1310

UTILITY : 1400, 1401, 1402, 1404, 1405, 1406, 1408



Followed by:

TRIAL #4
Judge: Mr. D. Lunn

PRE-NOVICE : 1500

NOVICEA  : 1003

NOVICEB  : 1102

OPEN A © 1200, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1204

OPEN B © 1300, 1301, 1302, 1303, 1305, 1308, 1309
UTILITY : 1400, 1402, 1405

Lunch breaks for the Obedience ring will be posted at ring side. Judging is based on the formula of 9
Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Exhibitors with a conflict between
Conformation and Obedience should notify the Obedience Table Steward.
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OBEDIENCE SEMINAR

Mr. Paul Oslach will be hosting a seminar following Best in Show on Saturday, November 12, 2011 to
introduce the new obedience rules for 2012. If you are interested in attending, please sign up at the Show
Secretary’s table.

s st ke sfe s sk ke s she sk sk s st sk sk s sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk st sk sk s stk sk sk stk s sk sk sk sk st sk sk s st sk sk sl sk sk sk sfe stk sk sk stk sk sk stk sk sk sk sk sk st sk sk stk sk stk s skeok sk stk sk skok

JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2011
Ring 3- 12:15 p.m.

Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:15 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, November 11, 2011 - Mr. D. Emslie
Saturday, November 12, 2011 - Mr. T. Doxtater
Sunday, November 13-2011 - Mr. J. Reynolds
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SANCTION MATCH

Saturday, November 12, 2011
following Best in Show
sponsored by the Poodle Club of Ontario
Contact Anne Bell (519) 848-3663 or anne@sanvar.com for more information.
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